

## WAPDA BID NOTICE Dargai Rehabilitation Project INVITATION FOR BIDS

## Bid Reference No. CE/PD/DRP/T02

- Chief Engineer/Project Director, WAPDA Dargai Rehabilitation Project, invites sealed bids from the original manufacturers/authorized distributors/suppliers/contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and are on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR for procurement A3 Multifunction Printer/Photocopier Machine for Dargai Rehabilitation Project as per B.O.Q. Time period for performance of the Contract is 30-days after Purchase Order.
- 2. Bidding documents which are containing detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Chief Engineer/Project Director Dargai Rehabilitation Project, Dargai Pakistan. Price of bidding documents is Rs.1,000/- each (non-refundable) in shape of pay-order/bank draft/Online Deposit in favor of Chief Engineer/Project Director WAPDA, Dargai Rehabilitation Project, payable on M/s National Bank Dargai Branch (A/C No. 06203174540570).
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents along with a bid security of PKR 20,000/-, in the form of CDR/ pay-order/bank draft or bank guarantee, must reach as per following details.

Last Date of Obtaining Bidding Documents	Closing Date and Time for Submission of Bid	Place for Receiving Bids		Date, Time and
		By Hand on the closing day	By Post/Courier	location of public opening of bids
<b>25.06.2024</b> (during office hours)	<b>26.06.2024</b> (Up to 1200 Hrs.)	CE/PD, Dargai Rehabilitation Project, Dargai Pakistan.	CE/PD, Dargai Rehabilitation Project, Dargai Pakistan.	26.06.2024 (12:30Hrs.) CE/PD, Dargai Rehabilitation Project, Dargai Pakistan

## NOTE:

- 1. Bid notices may be down loaded from WAPDA and PPRA's websites.
- 2. The Procuring Agency reserve the rights to accept/reject the bids under the provisions of PPRA Rules.

Chief Engineer/Project Director, WAPDA Dargai Rehabilitation Project Phone # 0932-331766, Email: <u>cepd.dargai@gmail.com</u>

PRD(L)/WAPDA/468(2023-24)